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bnewconres
B220914 06/07/2022 1702 5 AVEYWCA QUAD CITIES Contractor Additional permit fees for new YWCA. $1,651,105.00096623

BUSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Contractor $1,651,105.00

1704 5 AVEYWCA QUAD CITIES Contractor $1,651,105.00

BUSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Contractor $1,651,105.00

B220958 06/10/2022 2052 44 STCoach House Garages Contractor build a new 24x24 garage to code $27,120.00101695

Marie E Rasmussen Owner $27,120.00

B220961 06/10/2022 4506 27 AVECoach House Garages Contractor build 24x30 garage to code $39,741.0010645-68

Kevin E Newswander Owner $39,741.00

B220988 06/16/2022 1821 28 STSTONE ROLLAND B Owner build new garage to code $30,182.0010843-A

Coach House Garages Contractor $30,182.00

B221014 06/21/2022 2408 19 AVEGerrard E Hoskins Owner build new garage to code. Slab was poured last fall. $13,600.001028

Gerrard E Hoskins Owner $13,600.00

B221068 06/24/2022 4128 27 AVECoach House Garages Contractor build new 22x28 garage to code $34,590.0010645-50

Jayson R Etheridge Owner $34,590.00

B221109 06/30/2022 1920 9 AVEHabitat for Humanity Quad Cities Inc. Contractor New single family home all to code. $121,935.00095310-A

Habitat for Humanity-QC Contractor $121,935.00

bremodel
B220877 06/01/2022 925 15 AVEThomas Vesey Owner INSTALL NEW SIDING ON WHOLE HOUSE TO CODE $7,000.00092737

Thomas Vesey Owner $7,000.00

B220891 06/02/2022 3149 34 STJohn C Hunter Owner Rear deck addition 10x16 all to code. $1,500.00103405-55

John C Hunter Owner $1,500.00

B220894 06/03/2022 1421 41 STBenjamin E May Owner Build a 8x10 deck to current codes $1,500.00097245

Benjamin E May Owner $1,500.00

B220901 06/03/2022 3116 15 AVEJIMENEZ VICTOR H Owner cover existing wood siding with vinyl siding to code. 22sq $4,000.00096274

Cecilia N Nache Owner $4,000.00

B220905 06/06/2022 1015 18 AVEJOHNSON ALVERTHA Owner Reside vinyl siding over fake asphalt brick siding all to code. 

Eliminating 7 windows, replacing with plywood and 

covering with siding.

$23,532.00094694

Custom Roofers III, Inc Contractor $23,532.00

B220912 06/06/2022 1817 27 STFederal National Mortgage Association Contractor Remove and replace siding on house and garage to code. 

Replace with 31sq of vinyl siding.

$21,067.00104798

Canga Restoration Contractor $21,067.00

B220922 06/07/2022 1902 17 STT-Mans Home Improvement Contractor porch restoration to code. no footings to be done $8,000.00101023

Natalie Linville-Mass Owner $8,000.00

B220924 06/08/2022 1030 15 STMidwest Reconstruction dba MidAmerican 

Basement System

Contractor bowing wall repair, all to code $14,307.0009885
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B220924 06/08/2022 1030 15 STErin P Caston Owner bowing wall repair, all to code $14,307.0009885

B220925 06/08/2022 1154 39 STCharles L Cooley Owner replace entry decks and stairways to code $5,835.00097172

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $5,835.00

3819   13 AVCharles L Cooley Owner $5,835.00

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $5,835.00

B220926 06/08/2022 1817 27 STMulti Serve Contractor interior remodel. all to code $114,068.53104798

Federal National Mortgage Association Contractor $114,068.53

B220927 06/08/2022 2052 37 STFederal National Mortgage Association Contractor interior remodel to code $76,216.87103314-29

Multi Serve Contractor $76,216.87

B220933 06/08/2022 1111 19 1/2 AVPascual Trejo Owner reside house to code. use fanfold before siding. $3,000.00101113

CAROLINA MEDINA Owner $3,000.00

B220934 06/08/2022 3145 31 AVEST JAMES LUTHERAN CHURCH Owner install one replacement window to code. install siding on 

new addition to code

$9,410.0010628-5

Suburban Construction Contractor $9,410.00

B220938 06/09/2022 834 21 STSarah Olson Owner reside house to code. use fanfold before siding $15,000.00097668

Trujillo Construction Contractor $15,000.00

B220944 06/09/2022 9 BLACKHAWK HILLS DRLavona Martin Owner Dig out 50 feet of foundation block wall and repair and seal 

to code.

$3,500.00103128-45

Paul V Martin Owner $3,500.00

B220945 06/09/2022 1122 19 AVEOrangie Harris Owner REPLACE 11 WINDOWS IN THE EXISTING OPENINGS 

TO CODE

$12,161.00101106

Feldco Factory Direct, LLC Contractor $12,161.00

B220946 06/10/2022 2131 14 STPaula Burton Owner repair roof structure after fire damage to code $25,000.00101858

Terrell Construction Contractor $25,000.00

B220949 06/10/2022 1530 33 STVogue Marketing Inc Contractor remove existing siding and replace with aluminum siding to 

code 25sq.

$22,173.00096347

JARED RESCKE Owner $22,173.00

B220950 06/10/2022 1536 33 STMATTHEW PENA Owner Installing 19sq of vinyl siding on the house. $25,123.00096346

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $25,123.00

B220951 06/10/2022 6335 27 ST WDennis D Meehan Owner Replace 16 windows to code. U-factor .29 $31,856.00114095

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $31,856.00

B220954 06/10/2022 1203 2 AVEFOLEY JAMES P/PENNY M Owner Floor stabilization - all to code. $15,304.02095041

Midwest Reconstruction dba MidAmerican 

Basement System

Contractor $15,304.02

B220957 06/10/2022 849 19 STBJORKMAN W SAMUEL III Owner side bump out 2nd floor, All to code $4,000.00096717

BJORKMAN W SAMUEL III Owner $4,000.00

B220970 06/13/2022 403 10 STCOLLINS BRUCE Owner KITCHEN AND BATHROOM REMODEL, REDECK 

FRONT PORCH, ADD FLOATING DECK 24x20 TO THE 

REAR, REPLACE 7 WINDOWS.   ALL WORK DONE TO 

CODE.

$20,000.00097628
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B220970 06/13/2022 403 10 STErik Nettles Owner KITCHEN AND BATHROOM REMODEL, REDECK 

FRONT PORCH, ADD FLOATING DECK 24x20 TO THE 

REAR, REPLACE 7 WINDOWS.   ALL WORK DONE TO 

CODE.

$20,000.00097628

B220972 06/14/2022 1816 3 AVEDennis Hitchcock Owner Remodel of The Speakeasy all to code. $316,000.00097678

Russell  Construction Co. Inc. Contractor $316,000.00

1818 3 AVE Suite 100Dennis Hitchcock Owner $316,000.00

Russell  Construction Co. Inc. Contractor $316,000.00

B220976 06/15/2022 811 48 AVEKEVIN L WELCH Owner Replace existing steps and landings according to plan and 

code.

$1,800.00104031

Eagle Property Holdings, LLC Contractor $1,800.00

B220978 06/15/2022 1705 6 STNyirahumure Rugagaza Owner Remodel / new drywall in bedroom, kitchen, living room, 

dining room and basement.  All work to be done under 

permit by licensed tradesmen.

$30,500.00095912

Nyirahumure Rugagaza Owner $30,500.00

B220979 06/15/2022 1016 19 STGRIFFITH JANET M Owner tear off and reside house to code. use fanfold before siding $18,200.00097076

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $18,200.00

B220980 06/15/2022 1801 15 1/2 ST CTHYSER CHARLES P Owner tear off and reside house to code. use fanfold before siding $18,200.00101472-59

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $18,200.00

B220990 06/16/2022 1019-21 19 STGuadalupe G Pizano Owner Install 40 sq of vinyl siding to code $14,000.00097038

Landeros & Sons Construction Contractor $14,000.00

1019   19 STGuadalupe G Pizano Owner $14,000.00

Landeros & Sons Construction Contractor $14,000.00

B220994 06/16/2022 3200 36 AVEERIC L LINDBURG Owner Replacing 1 entry door w/ sidelte & storm in existing 

opening - all to code.

$5,731.00104566

Feldco Factory Direct, LLC Contractor $5,731.00

B221007 06/20/2022 2501 29 AVEJordan Catholic School Contractor Kitchen remodel - all to code. $7,225.0010291

Werner Investment Properties Inc Contractor $7,225.00

B221012 06/20/2022 2829 11 1/2 AVEMeldon J Vogel Owner Remodel kitchen and powder bath to code. $42,500.00095751

CUSTOMIZED CARPENTRY Contractor $42,500.00

B221019 06/21/2022 2430 45 STSuburban Construction Contractor Installation of six new windows in existing jambs. New vinyl 

siding on home and garage- all to code.

$15,630.0010645-125

Daniel J Tubbs Owner $15,630.00

B221026 06/21/2022 2314 31 AVECorey B Ellis Owner install one replacement window to code $896.0010240-2

Feldco Factory Direct, LLC Contractor $896.00

B221030 06/22/2022 3316 34 STHEHMEYER CLIFFORD F Owner install 3 replacement windows to code $2,310.00104212

Best Improvement Company Inc. Contractor $2,310.00

B221039 06/22/2022 1324 44 STLinda C Morrison Owner Remove and replace 13 sq siding all to code. $6,100.00093254

Robin Hood Restoration Contractor $6,100.00

B221040 06/22/2022 721-23 22 STRasheda Muskeyvalley Owner Basement waterproofing & sump pump all to code. $3,000.00097469
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B221040 06/22/2022 721-23 22 STVictory Construction & Basement 

Waterproofing

Contractor Basement waterproofing & sump pump all to code. $3,000.00097469

721   22 STRasheda Muskeyvalley Owner $3,000.00

Victory Construction & Basement 

Waterproofing

Contractor $3,000.00

B221046 06/23/2022 834 21 STSarah Olson Owner tear off and rebuild deck. All to code $4,200.00097668

Trujillo Construction Contractor $4,200.00

B221050 06/23/2022 721 13 STMaria Guillen Owner Building a Deck - all to code. $2,700.00092697

Luisa Guillen Owner $2,700.00

B221056 06/23/2022 3520 30 AVEBIGHAM DONALD C Owner 1 window replacement - all to code. $2,471.64104088

River City Pella Contractor $2,471.64

B221060 06/24/2022 4014 4 STMAY VICKI I Owner frame closet for water heater on bathroom remode. All to 

code

$2,800.00101275-51

RC PAINTING & MORE LLC Contractor $2,800.00

B221061 06/24/2022 3217 17 AVEJPTP, LLC Contractor bathroom remodel to code $950.00096822

RC PAINTING & MORE LLC Contractor $950.00

B221066 06/24/2022 2931 30 STAbsolutely Dry Basement Waterproofing Contractor install basement waterproofing and sump pump to code $8,350.00101120-25

BIANCA P CARMONA Owner $8,350.00

B221087 06/27/2022 3211 14 AVELANG MARK Owner build 3 season porch with deck off the side. All to code $41,500.00093500

Bob Johnson Construction Contractor $41,500.00

B221090 06/28/2022 4520 23 AVEVogue Marketing Inc Contractor side and install 14 replacement windows to code. use fanfold 

before siding.

$23,000.0010741-68

Scott Russell Owner $23,000.00

B221104 06/29/2022 3606 24 AVEASKAM CRAIG L/DIANE M Owner Remove old siding and replace with 19 sq vinyl siding to 

code

$6,500.00104118

ASKAM CRAIG L Owner $6,500.00

Commercial Elec
B220884 06/02/2022 3009 18 AVESpyglass Development LLC Contractor Replace fixtures in office remodel. To code $400.00097803

Point Electric, LLC Contractor $400.00

3011 18 AVESpyglass Development LLC Contractor $400.00

Point Electric, LLC Contractor $400.00

B220915 06/07/2022 121 4 AVELMF LLC Contractor ELECTRICAL RENOVATIONS TO CODE $125,000.00091840

Crawford Company Contractor $125,000.00

111   4 AVLMF LLC Contractor $125,000.00

Crawford Company Contractor $125,000.00

B220916 06/07/2022 316 3 STRI INDUSTRIAL/PHIL SCOTT Owner ELECTRICAL RENOVATION TO CODE $20,844.00091827

Crawford Company Contractor $20,844.00

301   2 STRI INDUSTRIAL/PHIL SCOTT Owner $20,844.00
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B220916 06/07/2022 301   2 STCrawford Company Contractor ELECTRICAL RENOVATION TO CODE $20,844.00091827

B220918 06/07/2022 201 4 AVERI INDUSTRIAL/PHIL SCOTT Owner ELECTRICAL REWIRE TO CODE $10,197.00091839

Crawford Company Contractor $10,197.00

B220971 06/14/2022 3500 5 AVEAugustana College Contractor Electrical for solar install 3501 7th Avenue-Health & Science 

Building.

$140,000.00095424

Eagle Point Solar LLC Contractor $140,000.00

520 38 STAugustana College Contractor $140,000.00

Eagle Point Solar LLC Contractor $140,000.00

B221059 06/23/2022 629 11 STLorene mann Owner install new electrical panel to code $6,000.00092234-B

Electric Doctor Contractor $6,000.00

B221106 06/30/2022 2215 16 AVECity of Rock Island Contractor install new gen under water tower to code $26,000.0009179-2

Lakewood  Electric & Generator Service, Inc. Contractor $26,000.00

1510 24 STCity of Rock Island Contractor $26,000.00

Lakewood  Electric & Generator Service, Inc. Contractor $26,000.00

Commercial HVAC
B220879 06/01/2022 319 18 STYoung's Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor REPLACE AC UNIT TO CODE $12,518.00097673

James T Perry Owner $12,518.00

B220919 06/07/2022 1732 18 AVEMAHR THOMAS L/CYNTHIA J Owner REPLACE AC AND COIL TO CODE $6,900.00101134

A1 Morris Heating and Cooling Contractor $6,900.00

B221018 06/21/2022 2921 38 STFST CHURCH OF NAZARENE Owner Replace furnace & A/C - all to code. $5,000.00101822

Gabrilson Heating & Air Conditioning DBA 

Gabrilson Indoor Climate Solutions

Contractor $5,000.00

B221045 06/23/2022 3727 BLACKHAWK RD3-H PARTNERSHIP LLC Owner replace 5 ton RTU to code $8,940.00104894

Klauer Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor $8,940.00

B221063 06/24/2022 2750 11 STHornbuckle Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor REPLACE GRILLS AND DUCTWORK TO CODE $2,000.0010206

Community Health Care Inc Contractor $2,000.00

demo
B220898 06/03/2022 1410 44 STH. Coopman Trucking & Excavating Inc. Contractor Demolition of house all to code. 093297

Steven Schott Owner

B220906 06/06/2022 1533 43 STNatalie M Deanda Owner demo garage to code 093286

Natalie M Deanda Owner

B220959 06/10/2022 2052 44 STCoach House Garages Contractor demo garage for new one 101695

Marie E Rasmussen Owner

B220960 06/10/2022 4506 27 AVECoach House Garages Contractor demo garage to code 10645-68

Kevin E Newswander Owner

B220987 06/16/2022 1821 28 STSTONE ROLLAND B Owner demo existing garage to code 10843-A

5



Permit #

7/1/2022

Permit Date AddressOwner and Contractor PURPOSE TOTALCOSTTAX_MAP

B220987 06/16/2022 1821 28 STCoach House Garages Contractor demo existing garage to code 10843-A

B221067 06/24/2022 4128 27 AVECoach House Garages Contractor demo old detached garage to code 10645-50

Jayson R Etheridge Owner

B221073 06/27/2022 2507 6 AVEMiller Trucking and Excavating Contractor Demolition of house all to code. 091125

Lopez Enterprise Inc Contractor

B221074 06/27/2022 2702 5 1/2 AVEMiller Trucking and Excavating Contractor Demolition of house all to code. 093789

North Illinois Investments LLC Contractor

B221075 06/27/2022 2714 8 1/2 AVEGEORGIA A ROBERTS Owner Demolition of house all to code. 093966

Miller Trucking and Excavating Contractor

B221076 06/27/2022 1206 17 STMiller Trucking and Excavating Contractor Demolition of house all to code. 09813

PIP West, LLC Owner

excavation
B220883 06/02/2022 1702 5 AVEYWCA QUAD CITIES Contractor Water service (including hydrant adjustments) and Sanitary 

connections for the new YWCA.
096623

Valley Construction Company Contractor

1704 5 AVEYWCA QUAD CITIES Contractor

Valley Construction Company Contractor

B220889 06/02/2022 2405 5 AVEJULIO A BARRERA-LOPEZ Owner SLRP 095376

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

2401   5 AVJULIO A BARRERA-LOPEZ Owner

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B220907 06/06/2022 Right of WayCity of Rock Island Contractor M.J. Electric is directional boring new electrical conduit for 

Mid-American Energy in most of the Wildwood subdivision 

in both Rock Island and Moline. This permit covers all of the 

right of way work for the portion of the project in the 

Wildwood subdivision in Rock Island.

RIGHT-OF-WAY

M. J. Electric Contractor

B220908 06/06/2022 3855 26 AVEJTI Contractor SLRP 10645-81

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B220917 06/07/2022 1337 21 AVEDan Goldstein Owner Metronet is directional boring fiber optic cable to this 

address.
104214

METRONET Contractor

B220921 06/07/2022 2021 17 STPAYDIRT II LLC Owner digging at the gas main on the west side of the road in front 

of 2018 17th Street
102169

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

B220928 06/08/2022 5 KNOLL CTTodd A Stone Owner SLRP 103128-23

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B220942 06/09/2022 7819 42 ST WNorkey LLC Contractor Hul-Con is directional boring fiber optic cable from the 

handhole at 38th St. West @ 78th Ave. to 7819 42nd St. 

West.

113607
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B220942 06/09/2022 7819 42 ST WHul-Con Contractor Hul-Con is directional boring fiber optic cable from the 

handhole at 38th St. West @ 78th Ave. to 7819 42nd St. 

West.

113607

B220963 06/13/2022 1553 43 STPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor Repair sanitary lateral. 093282

Quad Cities Properties Inc. Contractor

B220964 06/13/2022 2741 32ND AVE CTLIPKOWITZ BLANCHE Owner SLRP 101504-7

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B220998 06/16/2022 Right of WayCity of Rock Island Contractor Staring point @ Mills St and 3rd Ave. Head north towards 

3rd Ave.
RIGHT-OF-WAY

METRONET Contractor

B220999 06/16/2022 Right of WayCity of Rock Island Contractor Staring point @ 18th Ave and 1st Street / Head south on 1st 

St.
RIGHT-OF-WAY

METRONET Contractor

B221069 06/27/2022 2539 22 1/2 AVEJennifer C Jackson Owner WSRP 102396

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B221070 06/27/2022 1434 34 AVEJONES FRED R Owner SLRP 104018-61

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B221088 06/28/2022 1541 24 STChristpher Gingry Owner WSRP 094359

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B221091 06/28/2022 2519 31 ST CTWIGGINS JAMES/JEANETTE Owner WSRP 103008-60

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

2519   31 STWIGGINS JAMES/JEANETTE Owner

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B221105 06/29/2022 724 24 AVEFred E Bartenhagen Owner Repair / Replacement of the water service. 10130-26

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B221117 06/30/2022 4506 27 AVEKevin E Newswander Owner SLRP 10645-68

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

flatwork
B220890 06/02/2022 3 Partridge CIRTimothy P Harty Owner New Driveway Approach 114389

Granet Construction Contractor

B221002 06/17/2022 1702 5 AVEYWCA QUAD CITIES Contractor Install new sidewalk, approaches, and curb and gutter. 096623

Treiber Construction Company Contractor

1704 5 AVEYWCA QUAD CITIES Contractor

Treiber Construction Company Contractor

B221005 06/20/2022 8817 19 ST WWILLIAMS LLOYD L JR Owner New Driveway Approach 113055

Wilde Construction Contractor

B221027 06/21/2022 3204 17 AVEPETERSON KATHLEEN A Owner Approach replacement 096836

Scott QCA Enterprises Contractor
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B221031 06/22/2022 8110 14 ST WGranet Construction Contractor New Driveway Approach to Granet's building across the 

street.  Building is in Milan, approach in Rock Island.  No 

address available.

113163

Granet Real Estate LLC Contractor

grading1
G220005 06/14/2022 1920 9 AVEHabitat for Humanity-QC Contractor Single Family, New Construction 095310-A

St Joseph Worker House Contractor

plumbing
B220873 06/01/2022 2730 7 AVELenny's Plumbing & Drain Cleaning Contractor Replace water heater to code. $2,707.00094427

DJ Props LLC Contractor $2,707.00

B220874 06/01/2022 3300 28 ST CTBATES GEORGE P/LINDA M Owner Replace water heater to code. $900.00101504-43

Lenny's Plumbing & Drain Cleaning Contractor $900.00

B220875 06/01/2022 32 Chippiannock PlaceHIRD KEVIN P/LESLIE P Owner Plumbing for entire house to code. $40,000.00105078

Ewert Plumbing & Heating Contractor $40,000.00

B220878 06/01/2022 605 23 STCALDER LENDOL G Owner REPLACE WATER HEATER TO CODE $1,889.0009633

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $1,889.00

B220880 06/01/2022 3855 26 AVEJTI Contractor sewer repair to code $3,000.0010645-81

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $3,000.00

B220882 06/01/2022 2405 5 AVEJULIO A BARRERA-LOPEZ Owner sewer repair to code 095376

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

2401   5 AVJULIO A BARRERA-LOPEZ Owner

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

2405 5 AVEJULIO A BARRERA-LOPEZ Owner $3,000.00

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $3,000.00

2401   5 AVJULIO A BARRERA-LOPEZ Owner $3,000.00

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $3,000.00

B220893 06/03/2022 2715 30 STCrawford Company Contractor Complete plumbing remodel of existing space into a new 

YMCA, library to code.

$230,000.0010279

Two Rivers Young Men's Christian Association 

Inc

Contractor $230,000.00

B220899 06/03/2022 1820 5 AVECrawford Company Contractor Replace water service to code from main to curb valve. $500.00096621

First United Methodist Church Contractor $500.00

B220900 06/03/2022 2300 79 AVE WCrawford Company Contractor Replace sewer and water riser for new mobile home. #5 $900.0011328-3

Chicago Title Land Trust Contractor $900.00

B220902 06/03/2022 2300 79 AVE WCrawford Company Contractor Replace sewer and water riser to code. #125 $900.0011328-3

Chicago Title Land Trust Contractor $900.00

B220903 06/03/2022 1600 12 STErcie D Gooding Owner remove and replace the 4 in cast iron serving the upstairs 

bathroom. All to code

$8,907.0009464
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B220903 06/03/2022 1600 12 STNorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor remove and replace the 4 in cast iron serving the upstairs 

bathroom. All to code

$8,907.0009464

B220920 06/07/2022 5 KNOLL CTTodd A Stone Owner SEWER REPAIR TO CODE $1.00103128-23

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $1.00

B220923 06/08/2022 1553 43 STPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor sewer repair to code $3,000.00093282

Quad Cities Properties Inc. Contractor $3,000.00

B220929 06/08/2022 2052 37 STFederal National Mortgage Association Contractor See scope of work attached - all to code. $0.00103314-29

Dannco Mechanical LLC Contractor $0.00

B220931 06/08/2022 1817 27 STFederal National Mortgage Association Contractor See scope of work attached - all to code. $0.00104798

Dannco Mechanical LLC Contractor $0.00

B220939 06/09/2022 513-513 1/2 30 STBolt Motors Inc Contractor demo existing plumbing and replumb house. All to code $8,500.00095412

Almighty Plumbing Contractor $8,500.00

513   30 STBolt Motors Inc Contractor $8,500.00

Almighty Plumbing Contractor $8,500.00

B220940 06/09/2022 2907 8 1/2 AVEOceanside50Five, LLC, Series 3 Contractor finish, trim all fixtures to code $800.00095601

Almighty Plumbing Contractor $800.00

B220948 06/10/2022 4307 14 AVEFirst Financial Group Contractor Water service repairs $0.00094736

River Bend Plumbing Contractor $0.00

B220965 06/13/2022 801-03 5 AVEPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor Separating water meters - all to code. $0.00091938

Matthew Beam Owner $0.00

801   5 AVPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor $0.00

Matthew Beam Owner $0.00

B220966 06/13/2022 3201 36 AVEDavid Levin Owner Install 40 gallon PV Water Heater - all to code. $0.00104571

Petersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor $0.00

B220973 06/14/2022 3619 33 AVEGORDON JEFFREY A/MELINDA Owner Tub/shower drain & valve install - all to code. $500.0010535-32

Crawford Company Contractor $500.00

B220983 06/16/2022 2300 79 AVE WCrawford Company Contractor water and sewer riser to code $1,000.0011328-3

Chicago Title Land Trust Contractor $1,000.00

B220985 06/16/2022 2741 32ND AVE CTLIPKOWITZ BLANCHE Owner sewer repair to code $4,000.00101504-7

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $4,000.00

B220986 06/16/2022 1541 24 STChristpher Gingry Owner water service to code $3,500.00094359

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $3,500.00

B220991 06/16/2022 31 VELIE DRErickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor Installed new 50 gallon NG water heater - all to code. $0.000713921

Robert Madison Living Trust Owner $0.00

B221021 06/21/2022 2300 79 AVE WCrawford Company Contractor Water & Sewer Riser - all to code. $990.0011328-3

Chicago Title Land Trust Contractor $990.00
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B221034 06/22/2022 33 VELIE DRVicki Laud Owner Install gas piping for a generator to code $30.000713922

Vicki Laud Owner $30.00

B221041 06/22/2022 2715 30 STContinental Fire Sprinkler Company Contractor Wet pipe sprinkler install per NFPA all to code. $161,340.0010279

Two Rivers Young Men's Christian Association 

Inc

Contractor $161,340.00

B221042 06/23/2022 4325 26 AVENorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor jinstall water heater to code $1,940.0010645-155

Sue Anne Greene Owner $1,940.00

B221043 06/23/2022 2012 42 STAll Action Plumbing, Ltd Contractor install water heater to code $1,200.0010756

John N Snow Owner $1,200.00

B221054 06/23/2022 1316 94 AVE WPLASSCHAERT ROBERT J Owner Gas to generator - all to code. $1,300.00113331

Crawford Company Contractor $1,300.00

B221055 06/23/2022 9406 13 ST WBROWN PAMELA L/RONALD L Owner Water heater replacement - all to code. $1,547.00113329

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $1,547.00

B221057 06/23/2022 2501 29 AVECrawford Company Contractor Kitchen remodel - all to code. $2,200.0010291

Jordan Catholic School Contractor $2,200.00

B221079 06/27/2022 933 10 AVEMcClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor Cut sewer and water at the main. $0.00092879

Yvon B Likendja Owner $0.00

B221080 06/27/2022 1424 34 AVEBeth Koberstein Owner Repair, Replace lateral to code. $0.00104018-66

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $0.00

B221083 06/27/2022 2539 22 1/2 AVEJennifer C Jackson Owner Replace water service from main to curb valve to code. $0.00102396

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $0.00

B221085 06/27/2022 2309 24 STClark K Stewart Owner install new water heater to code $500.001031

WATSON PLUMBING & MECHANICAL Contractor $500.00

B221101 06/29/2022 4539 14 AVEChristine Brown Owner REPLACE WATER HEATER TO CODE $500.00095471

WATSON PLUMBING & MECHANICAL Contractor $500.00

B221110 06/30/2022 724 24 AVEFred E Bartenhagen Owner Water Service - all to code. $0.0010130-26

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $0.00

B221111 06/30/2022 4506 27 AVEKevin E Newswander Owner Sewer Repair - all to code. $0.0010645-68

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $0.00

B221113 06/30/2022 3628 38 St 2HELPENSTELL AMY E Owner replace water heater at 3628-38th St. unit 2 to code $1,952.00104678-A-2

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $1,952.00

Resident Elect
B220885 06/02/2022 2527 6 AVET AND H. ELECTRIC Contractor Grounding a 100amp service. $200.00091276

Diane Scott Owner $200.00

B220930 06/08/2022 2052 37 STFederal National Mortgage Association Contractor See scope of work attached - all to code. Electrical remodel. $17,230.00103314-29

A-1 Construction of Illinois Inc Contractor $17,230.00
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B220932 06/08/2022 1817 27 STFederal National Mortgage Association Contractor See scope of work attached - all to code. Electrical Remodel. $17,098.00104798

A-1 Construction of Illinois Inc Contractor $17,098.00

B220955 06/10/2022 1705 6 STT&H Electric Company Contractor 200 Amp Service - all to code. $2,494.05095912

PIP West, LLC Owner $2,494.05

B220977 06/15/2022 1705 6 STT&H Electric Company Contractor Rough in bedroom, kitchen, living room, dining room and 

basement.

$4,500.00095912

PIP West, LLC Owner $4,500.00

B220993 06/16/2022 1427 46 AVETri City Electric Contractor Replace 100 amp panel & install GFCI for pool - all to code. $4,400.00103464-1

David R Anspaugh Owner $4,400.00

B220995 06/16/2022 2300 79 AVE WChicago Title Land Trust Contractor New service LOT 90 $1,200.0011328-3

FW PROPERTY MAINTENANCE Contractor $1,200.00

B220996 06/16/2022 2300 79 AVE WChicago Title Land Trust Contractor New service LOT 54 $1,200.0011328-3

FW PROPERTY MAINTENANCE Contractor $1,200.00

B221004 06/17/2022 4211 26 AVEALLEN RUSSELL Owner swap out panel to code $1,500.0010645-151

Quad City Electric Company Contractor $1,500.00

B221029 06/22/2022 2501 29 AVEJordan Catholic School Contractor kitchen remodel to code $1,500.0010291

Simplicity Electric LLC Contractor $1,500.00

B221058 06/23/2022 33 VELIE DRElectric Doctor Contractor Installation of 22 kw generator and 200 amp transfer - all to 

code.

$10,188.970713922

Vicki Laud Owner $10,188.97

B221065 06/24/2022 4430 8 STAlana Callender Owner elec for solar install to code $1,500.00101264

Tri City Electric Contractor $1,500.00

B221072 06/27/2022 631 39 STJASON P HUTCHISON Owner Panel swap.  100amp service. $950.00092603

Point Electric, LLC Contractor $950.00

B221093 06/28/2022 1428 36 STDREIFURST TERRY Owner upgrade panel and wire hot tub to code $3,800.00093731

Advantage Electrical Contractors, Inc. Contractor $3,800.00

B221094 06/28/2022 1332 44 STQuinn Electric Corporation Contractor REPACE PANEL TO CODE $1,000.00093255

Grace B Orton Owner $1,000.00

1332 1/2 44 STQuinn Electric Corporation Contractor $1,000.00

Grace B Orton Owner $1,000.00

B221114 06/30/2022 3733 12 STHARRIS JAMES O Owner panel swap out to code $1,000.00104706

Pizano Electric Contractor $1,000.00

B221115 06/30/2022 1822 44 STPizano Electric Contractor install new service to code $1,000.00101583

Abraham Olmedo Gonzalez Owner $1,000.00

Resident HVAC
B220892 06/03/2022 4302 42 AVE CTCOYLE DAWN D Owner replace a/c unit to code $4,800.00104969

JMRS Heating & Cooling Contractor $4,800.00
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B220895 06/03/2022 3 College Hill CTKlauer Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor Replace furnace and air to code. $7,980.00097746

Ann E Lorentzen Owner $7,980.00

B220896 06/03/2022 4401 7 AVEKale Heating & Plumbing Contractor Replace two furnace and air conditioning units to code. $13,464.00093392

Jesus De Nazaret Hom Owner $13,464.00

B220897 06/03/2022 2852 11 1/2 AVEBRITTON JOHN S Owner Replace furnace and air to code. $6,109.00095756

Kale Heating & Plumbing Contractor $6,109.00

B220935 06/08/2022 3017 8 STJoy D Fleming Owner replace a/c and coil to code $5,259.00101753

Crawford Company Contractor $5,259.00

B220953 06/10/2022 2534 30 STSTEPHENS FRANKIE L/EVA L Owner A/C & Furnace Replacement - all to code. $10,028.00102266

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $10,028.00

B220967 06/13/2022 3239 36 AVEPrecision Air Contractor A/C Replacement - all to code. $3,482.00104577

BENJAMIN W GALLOPS Owner $3,482.00

B220968 06/13/2022 524 22 AVEMOELLERING WILLIAM/B J Owner Replace existing air conditioner - all to code. $3,400.00102127-A

Freed Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor $3,400.00

B220969 06/13/2022 2534 22 AVESchebler Company Contractor AC and coil replacement -all to code. $4,326.00102384

Shrake Owner $4,326.00

B220981 06/16/2022 3442 24 STDonna Dettman Owner replace a/c to code $4,330.75104017-4

O'Dells Heating & Air Contractor $4,330.75

B220982 06/16/2022 4430 8 AVEAdella Murillo Palacios Owner replace a/c to code $4,781.00091349

O'Dells Heating & Air Contractor $4,781.00

B220984 06/16/2022 2950 VALLEY DRTHORNBLOOM KATHRYN E Owner replace a/c to code $4,937.0010332-D

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $4,937.00

B220992 06/16/2022 32 Chippiannock PlaceHIRD KEVIN P/LESLIE P Owner Heating and cooling system in new construction home - all to 

code.

$21,000.00105078

Klauer Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor $21,000.00

B221020 06/21/2022 744 24 STTMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor A/C Replacement- all to code. $4,349.00094617

Albert Morris Owner $4,349.00

B221022 06/21/2022 1409 46 AVERobert L Kerr Owner Replace existing furnace - all to code. $4,000.00103466-1

A1 Morris Heating and Cooling Contractor $4,000.00

B221023 06/21/2022 1222 102 AVEFreed Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor Replace existing Furnace - all to code. $3,200.00114075

STACY HOUZENGA Owner $3,200.00

B221024 06/21/2022 2506 21 AVEHELMERS TERRY Owner installation of 51,00/2 ton condo pack all to code $6,850.00102359

O'Dells Heating & Air Contractor $6,850.00

B221025 06/21/2022 2032 36 STJanice L Mohr Owner replace a/c to code $3,900.00102795

Crawford Company Contractor $3,900.00

B221033 06/22/2022 631 39 STJason P Hutchison Owner Installing a new furnace and a/c unit. $6,250.00092603
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B221033 06/22/2022 631 39 STOlde Town Heating & Air Inc Contractor Installing a new furnace and a/c unit. $6,250.00092603

B221044 06/23/2022 8206 RIDGEWOOD RDJL Brady Company LLC Contractor install new boiler to code $5,460.0011326-A

Williams R Pulscher Owner $5,460.00

B221051 06/23/2022 2000 5 STJL Brady Company LLC Contractor Install tube heaters (3) and gas pipe for dock - all to code $25,574.0010109

ROCK ISLAND PROP LLC Owner $25,574.00

B221052 06/23/2022 2803 20 AVEMary A Snowden Owner Furnace & A/C replacement- all to code. $12,151.0010849-A

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $12,151.00

B221053 06/23/2022 7812 8 1/2 ST WMILLER MICHAEL/BARBARA Owner A/C replacement - all to code. $6,163.00112212

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $6,163.00

B221062 06/24/2022 3307 18 AVEDonald E Sturms Owner Replace AC to code $4,941.00095823

O'Dells Heating & Air Contractor $4,941.00

B221077 06/27/2022 2409 47 STCrawford Company Contractor INSTALL AC AND COIL TO CODE $4,425.00104410

Amber M Peterson Owner $4,425.00

B221078 06/27/2022 6305   27 ST WJL Brady Company LLC Contractor REPLACE FURNACE AND AC UNITS TO CODE $7,000.00114094

Dru C Seiver Owner $7,000.00

B221084 06/27/2022 510 11 AVECrawford Company Contractor replace a/c and furnace to code $3,900.00097552

EARNICE MCCALL Owner $3,900.00

B221086 06/27/2022 3030 24 STC.B. Properties Contractor replace furnace and a/c to code $4,000.00104885

Gabrilson Heating & Air Conditioning DBA 

Gabrilson Indoor Climate Solutions

Contractor $4,000.00

B221095 06/28/2022 3601 20 AVEJL Brady Company LLC Contractor REPLACE AC UNIT TO CODE $3,000.00102235

Richard S Resch Owner $3,000.00

B221097 06/28/2022 4021 26 AVEFreed Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor Replace condenser to code. $3,200.0010645-98

Matthew K Alongi Owner $3,200.00

B221102 06/29/2022 561 20 AVEJL Brady Company LLC Contractor Install duct work to 2nd floor bedroom to code $1,625.00103657

Federal National Mortgage Association Contractor $1,625.00

B221103 06/29/2022 3130 29 AVEBARNETT MARY JANE Owner Replace furnace, AC, and humidifier to code $13,700.00102744-21

Bettendorf Heating Contractor $13,700.00

B221112 06/30/2022 4310 25 AVEBENNETT LARRY G Owner replace a/c to code $5,185.0010645-145

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $5,185.00

roof
B220872 06/01/2022 129 31 AVERiddell Roofing Inc. Contractor tear off and install 512 ISO insulation and covering with 

duralast. All to code For 129-31st Ave.

$28,785.0010160-1

CPI of the Midwest Contractor $28,785.00

127   31 AVRiddell Roofing Inc. Contractor $28,785.00

CPI of the Midwest Contractor $28,785.00
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B220876 06/01/2022 1553 39 STBRIXEY JOHN R Owner Remove shingles and replace with 30sq of architectural 

shingles with ice and water guard to code. House and garage.

$10,950.00092451

Dan Hanell Construction Contractor $10,950.00

B220881 06/01/2022 1332 42 AVEChristopher F Davis Owner tear off and reshingle house and garage to code use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$20,500.00103133

QUALITY CONTROL RESTORATION LLC Contractor $20,500.00

B220886 06/02/2022 4231 13 AVE CT4231 13th Avenue Trust, By Trustee Contractor Complete tear off and install 14.5sq of arch on the house. $10,995.00094988

Quint Cities Restoration Contractor $10,995.00

B220887 06/02/2022 1911 16 STMary E Gibson Owner Re-roof, 21 sq arch, 3 sg peal & stick - all to code. $16,256.00101189

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $16,256.00

B220911 06/06/2022 1817 27 STFederal National Mortgage Association Contractor Remove shingles and replace with 26sq of architectural 

shingles with ice and water guard to code.

$21,100.00104798

Canga Restoration Contractor $21,100.00

B220913 06/07/2022 2433 23 AVEHENDRICKX DANIEL/IRENE Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$7,000.00103879-16

Fisher Construction LLC Contractor $7,000.00

B220937 06/09/2022 834 21 STSarah Olson Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$12,500.00097668

Trujillo Construction Contractor $12,500.00

B220941 06/09/2022 3932 12 STPHILANA E PINTO-MCKINNIE Owner tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$12,000.00103265

A-Team Contracting & Storm Repair Contractor $12,000.00

B220943 06/09/2022 2362 11 STAmairani Bonilla Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$2,300.00103996-92

Amairani Bonilla Owner $2,300.00

B220947 06/10/2022 1857 39 STDESMET CLARENCE G Owner Remove shingles and replace with 18sq of architectural 

shingles with ice and water guard to code. house only.

$5,600.00102305

Russ Christensen Construction Contractor $5,600.00

B220952 06/10/2022 15 HILLCREST CTTROWBRIDGE RICHARD M Owner Complete tear off and install 38sq of arch on the house and 

garage.

$22,300.0010794-8

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $22,300.00

B220962 06/10/2022 1339 14 STWILLIAMS ROSALIE Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$7,300.0009396

Burrage Roofing Construction & Restoration Contractor $7,300.00

B220997 06/16/2022 2801-2803 15 AVETodd M Linscott Owner Tear off and replace roof, install ice & water guard all to 

code.

$12,000.00091193

A1 Restoration Consulting LLC Contractor $12,000.00

2801   15 AVTodd M Linscott Owner $12,000.00

A1 Restoration Consulting LLC Contractor $12,000.00

B221000 06/17/2022 1634 12 STFranco Enterprises Contractor tear off and reshingle garage to code $2,300.00092974

CINDY WEAH Owner $2,300.00

B221003 06/17/2022 2820 15 AVESandra J Miller Owner Architectural roof T/O & replace new to code 16sq. $6,640.28091220
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B221003 06/17/2022 2820 15 AVEDan Hanell Construction Contractor Architectural roof T/O & replace new to code 16sq. $6,640.28091220

B221006 06/20/2022 3908 23 AVEKESTER JACK S Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$8,300.0010741-123

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $8,300.00

B221008 06/20/2022 926 22 STDJ Props LLC Contractor Remove and replace house roof - all to code. $14,000.00095989

A-Team Contracting & Storm Repair Contractor $14,000.00

DJ Props LLC Contractor $14,000.00

A-Team Contracting & Storm Repair Contractor $14,000.00

B221009 06/20/2022 4440 17 AVEMelvin J Sheets Owner Remove and replace roof on house - all to code. $6,400.00091076

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $6,400.00

B221010 06/20/2022 2513 28 STMidwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor Remove and replace house roof - all to code. $6,000.00101236

VAUGHN C FOSTER Owner $6,000.00

B221015 06/21/2022 3419 24 STTSCHAPPAT LAWRENCE E Owner Tear off and replace roof, install ice & water guard all to 

code.

$36,971.00103008-44

A+ Roofing Contractor $36,971.00

B221016 06/21/2022 1312 22 AVEA+ Roofing Contractor Tear off and replace roof, install ice & water guard all to 

code.

$11,391.0010471-A

STEVEN R CONN Owner $11,391.00

B221017 06/21/2022 1900 6 AVECoventry Apartments LLC Contractor COMPLETE TEAR OFF AND REROOF WITH 94 SQ 

ARCH SHINGLES AND ICE AND WATER BARRIER TO 

CODE

$40,000.00096702

Storm Recovery Roofing & Siding Contractor $40,000.00

617   19 STCoventry Apartments LLC Contractor $40,000.00

Storm Recovery Roofing & Siding Contractor $40,000.00

B221028 06/22/2022 1509 39 STInez J Laedeke Owner tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$8,944.00092462

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $8,944.00

B221038 06/22/2022 1324 44 STLinda C Morrison Owner Tear off and replace roof, install ice & water guard all to 

code.

$5,001.00093254

Robin Hood Restoration Contractor $5,001.00

B221048 06/23/2022 2 WATCH HILL RDRenelda Mary Owner COMPLETE TEAR OFF AND REROOF WITH ICE AND 

WATER GUARD AND 25 SQ ARCH SHINGLES ON 

HOUSE TO CODE.

$11,000.00103891-1

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $11,000.00

B221049 06/23/2022 1426 31 AVERENEE M SIMMON AS TRUSTEE Owner COMPLETE TEAR OFF AND REROOF WITH ICE AND 

WATER GUARD AND 34 SQ ARCH SHINGLES ON 

HOUSE TO CODE

$17,000.00102137-13

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $17,000.00

B221064 06/24/2022 41 WILDWOOD DRBONTEMS KATHLEEN T Owner COMPLETE TEAR OFF AND REROOF HOUSE AND 

GARAGE WITH ICE/ WATER GUARD AND 58 SQ ARCH 

SHINGLES TO CODE

$25,920.000713771

Joshua Ackerland Construction Inc  DBA 

Harold's Roofing

Contractor $25,920.00

15



Permit #

7/1/2022

Permit Date AddressOwner and Contractor PURPOSE TOTALCOSTTAX_MAP

B221071 06/27/2022 2817 6 AVEDonovan Lodge Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$1,400.00094287-A

Donovan Lodge Owner $1,400.00

B221081 06/27/2022 4200 11 STL & L FLOORCOVERING INC Owner install hidden fastener standing seam snap bloci roofing 

system to code

$23,400.00103935

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $23,400.00

B221082 06/27/2022 2004 37 STNESSELER ALBERT A Owner tear off and reshingle garage to code $3,424.00101490

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $3,424.00

B221089 06/28/2022 1200 31 AVEDavid M Diaz Owner tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$13,300.00102137-3

Rolando Palma Company Contractor $13,300.00

B221096 06/28/2022 7920 14 ST WRiddell Roofing Inc. Contractor Install 3/8 fandfold and 330sq of Durolast PVC over one 

existing layer to code.

$168,450.0011326-G

Worth America Hagemeyer Owner $168,450.00

B221098 06/29/2022 3336 7 AVEDan Hanell Construction Contractor Remove shinglesand replace with 16sq of architectural 

shingles with ice and water guard to code.

$7,002.75094132

Augustana College Contractor $7,002.75

B221099 06/29/2022 3051 10 AVEDan Hanell Construction Contractor Remove shingles and replace with 25sq of architecural 

shingles with ice and water guard to code.

$10,713.35092987

Augustana College Contractor $10,713.35

B221100 06/29/2022 1217 12 STTial Meng Owner Remove shingles on front portion of the house and replace 

with 7sq of architectural shingles with ice and water guard to 

code.

$2,150.0009218

Trujillo Construction Contractor $2,150.00

B221107 06/30/2022 22 WOODLEY RDSTRICKLER DAVID A Owner Remove shingles and replace with 25sq of architectural 

shingles with ice and water guard to code. House and garage

$10,560.00103891-68

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $10,560.00

B221108 06/30/2022 2704 18 AVELOHMAN COMPANIES Owner Tear off and replace roof, install ice & water guard all to 

code.

$18,400.00103733

R3 Construction Contractor $18,400.00

sign
B220888 06/02/2022 1530 78 AVET Steele Construction Inc. Contractor New sign all to code. 6x12 $40,000.00114740

utility
B220910 06/06/2022 2300 79 AVE WChicago Title Land Trust Contractor Gas pressure test to code Lot #110 11328-3

Max Air Heating & Cooling, LLC Contractor

B220956 06/10/2022 1007 19 STColin Riexinger Owner utility turn on gas and electric to code 097040

Colin Riexinger Owner

B220974 06/14/2022 2300 79 AVE WCrawford Company Contractor Gas hook up (#90) - all to code. 11328-3

Chicago Title Land Trust Contractor

B220975 06/14/2022 2300 79 AVE WCrawford Company Contractor Gas Hook Up (#125) - all to code. 11328-3

Chicago Title Land Trust Contractor
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B221011 06/20/2022 4119 26 AVEDAHLQUIST ROBERT D Owner Utility Turn-on - all to code. 10645-104

Michael Carlson Owner

B221013 06/20/2022 403 10 STCOLLINS BRUCE Owner Gas pressure test to code. 097628

A+ Plumbing Contractor

B221037 06/22/2022 403 10 STErik Nettles Owner Electric utility turn on all to code. 097628

Erik Nettles Owner

B221116 06/30/2022 915 14 STJose L Vazquez Owner Utility Turn-on - all to code. 09933

Jose L Vazquez Owner
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